





12.3.01

12-03-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Burke & Wills Ltd.

Examiner

Endieveri

Registration No.

2,482,425

Law Office :

109

Mark

CHADSWORTH & HAIG

International Class:

25

Filed

September 14, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please record the attached original document. This Assignment Transmittal replaces form PTO-1595.

- 1. Name of Conveying Party: Burke & Wills Ltd. (a Connecticut corporation)
- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:

Name:

Chadsworth & Haig, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

16039 North 82nd Street

City, State, Zip:

Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment, with execution date: 11/13/01
- 4. Application/trademark number:

Registration No.:

2,482,425

New application, filed together with this document, with execution date of:

12/05/2001 GTON11

00000136 2482425

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Certification Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

hereby certify that this paper is being sent this 30th day of November, 2001 by first-class mail addressed to "Commissioner for Trademarks - BOX ASSIGNMENTS, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513"

By: Ponald Hertz Signed Some

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0165

5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

Name: Louis J. Hoffman, Esq.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 14614 North Kierland Boulevard, Suite 300

City, State, Zip: Scottsdale, Arizona 85254

6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: One

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00, included in check enclosed.

8. Deposit Account No.: None.

9. Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments: three.

<u>Statement and Signature</u>: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BURKE & WILLS LTD.

by its attorney

Dated: November 28, 2001

Louis J. Hoffman

Reg. No. 38,918

LOUIS J. HOFFMAN, P.C.

14614 North Kierland Boulevard

Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85254

(480) 948-3295

TRADEMARK REEL: 002403 FRAME: 0166

480 948 7300 - 3

12-03-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Burke & Wills Ltd., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), hereby grants, sells, assigns, and transfers to Chadsworth & Haig, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and any successor, assign, legal representative, or designated nominee ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the name and mark "CHADSWORTH & HAIG," together with the trademark registered on the U.S. Principal Register, No. 2,482,425, filed September 14, 2000, all signs and symbols associated therewith, all other state, federal, or foreign registrations or applications therefor, and all goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized and associated with the trademark, including without limitation all proceeds (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, all corresponding rights throughout the world, and all renewal rights (collectively "the Trademarks").

Assignor represents and covenants that it is the owner of the Trademark, that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear from any encumbrance, that they have not previously given or granted any assignment, mortgage, security interest, future interest, or license in the Trademark to any person or entity other than Assignee, other than those disclosed in writing in connection with executing this Assignment, and that Assignor has full right to convey the rights and property conveyed hereby.

Signed at Scottsdale, Arizona, this 30th day of November, 2001.

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

Burke & Wills Ltd.

Lee M. Tulin Plesident